900272889 11/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Consent Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RCP Inc		11/25/2013	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RCP Integrity Services Inc	
Street Address:	801 Louisiana St; Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3707365	RCP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136558083

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8322557839

Email: mwylie@rcp.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew G Wylie

Address Line 1: 801 Louisiana St; Suite 200
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mathew G. Wylie
Signature:	/Matthew G. Wylie/
Date:	11/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCP-RCPIS Trademark Consent Agreement#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 370

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0674

Trademark Consent Agreement

WHEREAS, RCP Inc., ("RCP") is the registrant and owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3707365;

WHEREAS, RCP Integrity Services, Inc., ("RCPIS") has applied to register the mark "RCP Integrity Services" in U.S. Trademark Application No. 86008652;

WHEREAS, W.R. Byrd, P.E., is the President, sole director, and sole shareholder of RCP;

WHEREAS, W.R. Byrd, P.E., is the President, sole director, and sole shareholder of RCPIS;

WHEREAS, RCP and RCPIS are separate entities;

WHEREAS, RCP and RCPIS offer complementary, but differentiable, services, in that RCPIS provides field-based pipeline integrity services which are not provided by RCP;

WHEREAS, RCPIS has submitted U.S. Trademark Application No. 86008652;

WHEREAS, RCP desires to consent to the registration and use by RCPIS of a mark similar to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3707365;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. RCP consents to the registration of the trademark "RCP Integrity Services" applied for by RCPIS in U.S. Trademark Application No. 86008652.
- 2. RCP consents to the use of the mark "RCP Integrity Services" by RCPIS.
- 3. RCP and RCPIS agree and stipulate that the use of "RCP Integrity Services" by RCP will not confuse the public, in that:
 - a. RCPIS will use the "RCP Integrity Services" mark to promote the provision of field-based pipeline integrity services; and
 - b. RCP does not offer field-based pipeline integrity services.
- 4. This Trademark Consent Agreement is effective immediately and inures to the benefits of the successors and assigns of RCP and RCPIS.

Executed this 25 day of November 2013.

RCP Inc.

W.R. Byrd, P.E.

RECORDED: 11/25/2013

President

RCP Integrity Services, Inc.

W.R. Byrd, P.E.

President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0675